tia

l t
ot

al
 a

m
ou

nt
 o

f f
or

ei
gn

cu

rre
nc

y
lia

bi
lit

ie
s

he
dg

ed
84

2.
30

5.
20

4

19
2.

97
2.

76
3

88
.5

00
.0

00

-
-

22
6.

85
7.

98
8

97
.8

30
.0

00
-

-
-

25
. E

xp
or

t
69

.8
60

.2
21

  7
.1

81
.5

26

 1
5.

67
1.

89
8

 8
51

.9
15

-
66

.0
71

.6
52

11
.0

26
.2

12
13

.5
41

.3
65

76
9.

83
7

-

26
. I

m
po

rt
53

9.
68

4.
81

9
  4

1.
64

1.
78

5
  1

40
.0

11
.9

77
  6

08
.1

01
72

.0
72

39
5.

26
3.

16
7

45
.2

00
.5

87
12

4.
55

8.
07

7
5

60
8.

96
3

3.
69

3

NOTE 32 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

iv.	 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity

As of 31 December 2015 and 2014, a potential change of 10% in Turkish Lira against the foreign currencies stated below will decrease
the Group’s profit by the amounts stated below. This analysis is based on the assumption that variables, especially the interest rates, will
remain constant.

31 December 2015

Profit/Loss Equity

Foreign currency
appreciation

Foreign currency
depreciation

Foreign currency
appreciation

Foreign currency
depreciation

Change of USD against TRY by 10%:

1- USD net assets / liabilities (63.769.698) 63.769.698 - -

2- USD hedged from risks (-) 25.162.855 (31.452.113) - -

3- USD net effect (1+2) (38.606.843) 32.317.585 - -

Change of EUR against TRY by 10%:

4- EUR net assets / liabilities (27.850.616)  27.850.616 - -

5- EUR hedged from risks (-) 11.979.360 - - -

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (15.871.256) 27.850.616 - -

Change of other currencies against TRY by
10%:

7- Other currencies net assets / liabilities 69.088  (69.088) - -

8- Other currencies hedged from risks (-) - - - -

9- Other currencies net effect (7+8) 69.088  (69.088) - -

TOTAL  (3+6+9) (54.409.011) 60.099.113 - -

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH
BOYNER PERAKENDE VE TEKSTİL YATIRIMLARI A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise stated.)

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH
BOYNER PERAKENDE VE TEKSTİL YATIRIMLARI A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise stated.)

249

NOTE 32 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)